izmo

Phone : +91 80 67125400 Fax : +91 80 67125408 Email : info@izmoltd.com

Date: 02nd June, 2023

То

The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No-C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400 051

The Secretary, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of Shares as per Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 - Reg.

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith the Statement of Disclosure of Acquisition of Warrants made by Mrs. Shashi Soni and Mrs. Kiran Soni along with Persons Acting in Concert (PACs) as required under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The information may kindly be taken on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Izmo Limited

SANJA Digitally signed by SANJAY SONI Y SONI Date: 2023.06.02 15:29:02 +05'30'

Sanjay Soni Promoter and Director of the Company

Encl: as above

izmo Ltd.

177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area, Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore-560 076, India

www.izmoltd.com CIN: L72200KA1995PLC018734

THE ECONOMIC TIMES	INDIA'S GROWTH CHAMPIONS 2022	FINANCIAL TIMES	HIGH-GROWTH COMPANIES Asia-Pacific 2022
	Ranked 112		Ranked 465



KIRAN SONI Flat #9, 12/1 Airport Road, Opp. ISRO Gate, Bangalore – 560017, INDIA

Dated: 31st May 2023

The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No-C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400 051

The Secretary, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001

The Secretary, Izmo Limited #177/2C Billekahalliindustrial Area, Bannerghatta Road Bangalore- 560076 India.

Dear Sir/Madam,

То

Sub: Disclosure of Shares as per Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 - Reg.

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith the Statement of Disclosure of Acquisition of Warrants made by Mrs. Shashi Soni and Mrs. Kiran Soni along with Persons Acting in Concert (PACs) as required under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The information may kindly be taken on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

KIRAN Digitally signed by KIRAN SONI Date: 2023.05.31 15:49:24 +05'30'

Kiran Soni On Behalf Promoters and PAC of the Company

Encl: as above

080 - 6712 5400

🔒 080 - 6712 5408

🖂 kiran@izmocars.com

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Izmo Limi	Izmo Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	<u>Acquirer:</u> Mrs. Shashi Soni Mrs. Kiran Soni			
	*Promote Mr. Sanja		have not traded	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	YES BSE Limited (BSE) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each 		28.62	28.62 - -	
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	38,32,624	28.62	28.62	



Details of acquisition/salea) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/soldb) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by sharesc) Warrants/convertible securities/any otherinstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive sharescarrying voting rights in the TC (specify holdingin each category) acquired/soldd) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirere) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	- 13,72,620 13,72,620	- 10.25 - 10.25	- 9.30 - 9.30
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		- - - - -	
 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	38,32,624 - 13,72,620 52,05,244	28.62 - 10.25 38.87	25.96 - 9.30 35.26
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	The Company has allotted 13,72,620 share warrants convertible into equity shares to Mrs. Shashi Soni and Mrs. Kiran Soni equally (who are part of the promoter group).		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	19.05.2023 (Date of Allotment of Warrants) 26.05.2023 (Date of Credit of Warrants into Demat Accounts)		



Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,34,21,873 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 13,42,18,730/-	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,34,21,873 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 13,42,18,730/-	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,47,94,493 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 14,79,44,930/-	

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.



Place: Bengaluru Date: 31.05.2023

KIRAN SONI (on behalf of Promoter Group & PAC)
